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[ DA ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 6, SERIES of
1997, July 16, 1997 ]

AMENDMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 21 SERIES OF
1993 PRESCRIBING THE NEW SELLING PRICES OF VEGETABLE
SEEDS, AND SEXUALLY AND VEGETATIVELY PROPAGATED PLANT
MATERIALS

For the guidance of all concerned, the selling prices of vegetable seeds and plant
materials (sexually and vegetatively propagated) produced by the different stations
and seed farms of the Department of Agriculture as contained in Administrative
Order No. 21, Series of 1993 is hereby revised as follows :

Seed Materials:

Crop Selling Price/kilograms(P)
Ampalaya 1,800.00
Bush Sitao 285.00
Cowpea 285.00
Cucumber (OP) 800.00
Lima Beans 250.00
Mustard 350.00
Okra 300.00
Patola 600.00
Pechay 320.00
Pole Sitao 400.00
Radish 200.00
Snap Beans 150.00
Sweet Pepper 1,500.00
Hot Pepper 2,700.00
Squash 650.00
Upo 500.00
Upland kangkong 300.00
Tomato 1,500.00
Eggplant 1,500.00
Papaya seeds 6.00/1 gram
White Potatoes (seed)

Mini tubers 70.00/kg.
1.00 each Certified
GO tubers 18.00/kg

Plant Materials (fruits, beverages, spices and plantation crops)



Dish Garden

Crop Size
Rooted cuttings 6x8
Cassava cuttings

Sweet potato cuttings
White potato cuttings

Seedlings of:

Mangosteen, Durian 7x11
Lanzones, Rambutan 7x11
Tea 6x8
Coffee 6x8
Caimito, Duhat Guava, 6x 8
Jackfruit, and others

A sexually

Propagated(grafted or

budded)

Durian 8x12
Lanzones 8x12
Citrus: orange, pomelo, 8x12
calamansi, etc. (certified)
Jackfruit 6X18
Mango 7x 12
Lychee 8x12
Longan 8x 12
Peach 8x12
Pears 8x12
Nectarine 8x12
Rubber 7x12

Plant propagules or scion
stick of rubber, mango and
others

Strawberry runner x
laboratory

Strawberry runner 1st
generation

Banana (tissue cultured)

Budsticks from released
CPT

Medicinal Plants

Selling Price/Plant
(P)
10.00

1.00/stick of 1
meter long

0.25
0.75

25.00
20.00
5.00
7.00

7.50

45.00
30.00

50.00

45.00

25.00
100.00
100.00

50.00

25.00
50.00
25.00

1.5

1.00

75
10.00
1.50/ budeye



